

**05.04.2022: xəbər**

**Khazar University staff at Polytechnic Institute of Bragança (IPB) in Portugal within the framework of the Erasmus+ ICM project**

On March 21-25, 2022, Dean of School of Economics and Management, Dr. Jeyhun Mammadov and Dean of School of Science and Engineering, Dr. Fakhranda Alimardanova visited the Polytechnic Institute of Bragança (IPB) in Portugal within the framework of the Erasmus+ International Credit Mobility (ICM) program.

During the visit, Khazar University representatives were introduced to IPB facilities in which scientific research and experiments are performed by Ph.D. students and faculty members. Meanwhile, fruitful meetings were held with the administration of the IPB, being in charge of management and engineering related study programs and international activities. The academic performance of Khazar University bachelor and master students participating in dual degree programs of Khazar University and Polytechnic Institute of Bragança was particularly emphasized and, as a strategy for further collaboration, the parties expressed their keen interest in developing joint training projects and dual-degree programs in Finance, Accounting, Tourism and Hotel Management, Civil Engineering, Mechanical Engineering, and Veterinary Medicine.

**Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları Erasmus+ ICM proqramı çərçivəsində Portuqaliyanın Braqaça Politexnik İnstitutunda (IPB) səfərdə olublar**

2022-ci il martın 21-25-də İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsinin dekanı Dr. Ceyhun Məmmədov və Təbiət elmləri və mühəndislik fakültəsinin dekanı Dr. Fəxrəndə Əlimərdanova Erasmus+ Beynəlxalq Kredit Mobilliyi (ICM) proqramı çərçivəsində Portuqaliyanın Braqaça Politexnik İnstitutunda (IPB) səfərdə olublar.

Səfər zamanı Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları institutun doktorant tələbələri və professor-müəllim heyətinin elmi tədqiqatlarını və təcrübələrini həyata keçirdikləri IPB mərkəzləri ilə yaxından tanış olublar. Eyni zamanda, idarəetmə və mühəndislik ilə bağlı təhsil proqramları və beynəlxalq fəaliyyətlərə cavabdeh olan IPB rəhbərliyi ilə səmərəli görüşlər keçirilmişdir. Görüş zamanı Xəzər Universiteti və Braqaça Politexnik İnstitutunun ikili diplom proqramlarında iştirak edən Xəzər Universitetinin bakalavr və magistr tələbələrinin akademik göstəriciləri xüsusi

vurğulanmış və gələcək əməkdaşlıq strategiyası olaraq tərəflər birgə təlim layihələrinin və Maliyyə, Mühasibat uçotu, Turizm və otelçilik, İnşaat Mühəndisliyi, Mexanika mühəndisliyi və Baytarlıq təbabəti üzrə ikili diplom proqramlarının hazırlanmasında maraqlı olduqlarını bildirmişlər.





